DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$20.00 \$20.00 Pgs=7

2017-893489

01/18/2017 09:11 AM

ETRCO, LLC

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E03

APN#: 1320-14-002-003

RPTT: #3

Recording Requested By: Western Title Company

Escrow No.: 085600-TEA When Recorded Mail To: David N. Brown Elizabeth B. Brown 4312 Laurelwood Way Sacramento, CA 95684

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030) Signature **Escrow Officer** Traci Adams

This Document is being re-recorded to change the Grantors vesting and signature Block title on Documents 2017-893470 and recorded on January 17, 2017.

Grantor to show as:

Bently Family, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, who acquired title as Bently Family Limited Partnership, a Nevada limited partnership

Signature block to show as:

Bently Family, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$604.50 Rec:\$18.00
\$622.50 Pgs=5 01/17/2017 03:38 PM
ETRCO, LLC
KAREN ELLISON RECORDER

APN#: 1320-14-002-003

RPTT: \$604.50

Recording Requested By:
Western Title Company
Escrow No.: 085600-TEA
When Recorded Mail To:
David N. Brown

David N. Brown Elizabeth B. Brown 4312 Laurelwood Way Sacramento, CA 95684

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only) Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature ______ Traci Adams Escrow Officer

This document has been signed in counter-part

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

APN#: 1320-14-002-003
RPTT: \$604.50

Recording Requested By:
Western Title Company
Escrow No.: 085600-TEA
When Recorded Mail To:
David N. Brown
Elizabeth B. Brown
4312 Laurelwood Way
Sacramento, CA 95684

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only) Same as Above



I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature Traci Adams Escrow Officer

This document has been signed in counter-part

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Bently Enterprises LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, who acquired title as Benlty Family Limited Partnership, a Nevada limited partenership

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

David N. Brown and Elizabeth B. Brown, Trustees of The David and Elizabeth Brown Revocable Trust dated October 31, 2005

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Minden, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

A parcel of land within a portion of the West one-half of Section 14, Township 13 North, Range 20 East, M.D.B. & M., Douglas County, Nevada, being a portion of Parcel 35 as shown on the Record of Survey Map, filed within the Official Records of Douglas County Recorder, State of Nevada, in Book 1280, at Page 1510, as Document No. 51917, and being further described as follows:

Parcel 35-A of that certain Parcel Map for RENIERS FAMILY TRUST, recorded in the office of the Douglas County Recorder, State of Nevada, on October 22, 1990, in Book 1090, at Page 3404, as Document No. 237216, Official Records.

PARCEL 2:

Together will all those certain access and utility easements for ingress and egress as set forth on that certain Record of Survey for Nevis Industries Inc., filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on December 23, 1980, as Document No. 51917.

TOGETHER with all tenements hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 12/29/2016

Benkly Fankly/Linkited Partherstyn, a Nicvala lithked parthership
Bently Enterprises LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company
Company
By: Joffen K Janton
Jeffrey Varboe, Chief Financial Officer
By: Counter Signed Brady Frey, Chief Operations Officer
Brady Frey, Chief Operations Officer
STATE OF Nevada }ss
COUNTY OF Doug 105 This instrument was acknowledged before me on
This instrument was acknowledged before me on
December 30th, 2016
CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
By Jeffrey Jarboe * * * EMILY TEDORE
By Jeffrey Jarboe * * * * * MILY TEDORE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA STATE
By Jeffrey Jarboe * * * * EMILY TEDORE NOTARY PUBLIC
By Jeffrey Jarboe * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
By Jeffrey Jarboe EMILY TEDORE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA No. 12-9076-3 My Appl Exp. Oct. 1, 2020 Notary Public
By Jeffrey Jarboe EMILY TEDORE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA No. 12-9076-3 My Appt Exp. Oct. 1, 2020 Notary Public STATE OF
By Jeffrey Jarboe EMILY TEDORE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA No. 12.9076-3 My Appl Exp. Oct. 1, 2020 Notary Public STATE OF SSTATE OF SSTATE OF
By Jeffrey Jarboe EMILY TEDORE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA No. 12-9076-3 My Appt Exp. Oct. 1, 2020 Notary Public STATE OF
By Jeffrey Jarboe EMILY TEDORE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA No. 12.9076-3 My Appl Exp. Oct. 1, 2020 Province State Of Nevada No. 12.9076-3 STATE OF COUNTY OF Province State Of Nevada No. 12.9076-3 My Appl Exp. Oct. 1, 2020 State Of Nevada No. 12.9076-3 My Appl Exp. Oct. 1, 2020 State Of Nevada No. 12.9076-3 My Appl Exp. Oct. 1, 2020 State Of Nevada No. 12.9076-3 My Appl Exp. Oct. 1, 2020 State Of Nevada No. 12.9076-3 My Appl Exp. Oct. 1, 2020 State Of Nevada No. 12.9076-3 My Appl Exp. Oct. 1, 2020 State Of Nevada No. 12.9076-3 My Appl Exp. Oct. 1, 2020 State Of Nevada No. 12.9076-3 No. 12.9076-3 My Appl Exp. Oct. 1, 2020 State Of Nevada No. 12.9076-3 No.
By Jeffrey Jarboe EMILY TEDORE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA No. 12-9076-3 My Appt Exp. Oct. 1, 2020 Notary Public STATE OF COUNTY OF This instrument was acknowledged before me on
By Jeffrey Jarboe EMILY TEDORE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA No. 12.9076-3 My Appl Exp. Oct. 1, 2020 Province State Of Nevada No. 12.9076-3 STATE OF COUNTY OF Province State Of Nevada No. 12.9076-3 My Appl Exp. Oct. 1, 2020 State Of Nevada No. 12.9076-3 My Appl Exp. Oct. 1, 2020 State Of Nevada No. 12.9076-3 My Appl Exp. Oct. 1, 2020 State Of Nevada No. 12.9076-3 My Appl Exp. Oct. 1, 2020 State Of Nevada No. 12.9076-3 My Appl Exp. Oct. 1, 2020 State Of Nevada No. 12.9076-3 My Appl Exp. Oct. 1, 2020 State Of Nevada No. 12.9076-3 My Appl Exp. Oct. 1, 2020 State Of Nevada No. 12.9076-3 No. 12.9076-3 My Appl Exp. Oct. 1, 2020 State Of Nevada No. 12.9076-3 No.
By Jeffrey Jarboe EMILY TEDORE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA No. 12-9076-3 My Appt Exp. Oct. 1, 2020 Notary Public STATE OF COUNTY OF This instrument was acknowledged before me on
By Jeffrey Jarboe EMILY TEDORE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA No. 12-9076-3 My Appt Exp. Oct. 1, 2020 Notary Public STATE OF COUNTY OF This instrument was acknowledged before me on

Bently Enterprises LLC, a Nevada Limited liability Company
By: COUNTE! SIGNED Jeffrey Jarboe, Chief Financial Officer
By: Brady Frey, Chief-Operations Officer
STATE OF
COUNTY OF
- CA
By Jeffrey Parboe
Notary Public
STATE OF
COUNTY OF SS
This instrument was acknowledged before me on
By Brady Frey
Notary Public

Benly Fandly Lingued Parthership, a Nevada lingued parthership

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of San Francisco

On Twilly 3, 2017 before me, Yvette Marie Conde, Notary Public, personally appeared Plany J. Fly who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE



(SEAL)

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

	Assessors Parcel Number(s) a) 1320-14-002-003					\	
2.	Type of Property:		FOR RI	ECORDERS O	PTIONAL I	JSE ONLY	
	a) Vacant Land	b) Single Fam. I	J	ENT/INSTRUMEI	1	1.	
	c) Condo/Twnhse	d) □ 2-4 Plex	BOOK	D.A	\GE		
	·	f) Comm'l/Ind'l	DATE O	F RECORDING:_			
		h) ☐ Mobile Home	NOTES:	_			
	i) Other						
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of	f Property:	\$0.00			_ /	
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure C						
	Transfer Tax Value:		\$0.00			/ /	
	Real Property Transfer Ta	x Due:	\$0.00				
	von a old i					~	
4.	If Exemption Claimed:		00 00 11 10	/ /			
		ption per NRS 375.0					
		Exemption: This Do				antors vesting and	
	signature block title on Doci	uments 2017-6934701	and recorded of	i January 17, 201	1		
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage b	peing transferred: 100)%				
••	Tuttal Interest. Foreinage being transferred. 100 /6						
	375.110, that the information supported by documentation parties agree that disallowan result in a penalty of 10% of	if called upon to sub ice of any claimed ex the tax due plus inte	estantiate the interpretation, or other errors at 1% per	nformation provi her determinatio month.	ded herein. I n of addition	Furthermore, the nal tax due, may	
	iant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer	and Seller shall be joi					
	ature ()			_lscra	DOTHIC	LK	
Signa	ature 4		Capacity	***************************************		<u> </u>	
- /-	SELLER (GRANTOR)MNF (REQUIRED)			R (GRANTEE) I IRED)			
Print	·	C, a Nevada limited	Print			zabeth B. Brown,	
Nam		who acquired title as mited Partnership, a	Name:			Elizabeth Brown	
١. ١	Nevada limited parti			Revocable Trus	t dated Octobe	r 31, 2005	
i.	,	/ /					
Addr	ess: 1597 Esmeralda Av	<u></u>	Address:	4312 Laurelwoo	ad Way		
City:		}	City:	Sacramento	ou way		
State	<u> </u>	Zip: 89423	State:	CA	Zip:	95684	
	IPANY/PERSON REQUES		<u>i </u>				
	(required if not the seller or buye			D # 00#200	77777.4		
	Name: eTRCo, LLC. On beha	ait of Western Title C	<u>ompany</u>	Esc. #: <u>085600</u>	<u>-1EA</u>		
Addr	Ç	24a 100					
	1362 Highway 395, S	いし、107					

City/State/Zip: Gardnerville, NV 89410

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)